September 2016
Generator Interconnection
GEN-2007-062
GEN-2011-019
GEN-2011-020
Impact Restudy for
Generator Modification
(Turbine Change)

5
S
P
1 FLT01-3PH - - -
2 FLT02-3PH - - -
3 FLT03-3PH - - -
4 FLT04-3PH - - -
5
FLT05-3PH
2025SP Only
- - -
6 FLT06-3PH - - -
7 FLT07-3PH - - -
8 FLT08-3PH - - -
9 FLT09-3PH - - -
10 FLT10-3PH - - -
11 FLT11-3PH - - -
12 FLT12-3PH - - -
13 FLT13-3PH - - -
14 FLT14-3PH - - -
15
FLT15-3PH
2025SP Only
- - -
16 FLT16-3PH - - -
17 FLT17-3PH - - -
18 FLT18-3PH - - -
19 FLT19-3PH - - -
20 FLT20-3PH - - -
21 FLT21-3PH - - -
22 FLT22-SB - - -
23 FLT23-SB - - -
24 FLT24-PO - - -
25 FLT25-PO - - -
26 FLT26-PO - - -
27 FLT27-3PH - - -
28
FLT28-3PH
2025SP Only
- - -
29 FLT29-3PH - - -
30 FLT30-SB - - -
31 FLT31-SB - - -
32 FLT32-PO - - -
33 FLT33-3PH - - -
34 FLT34-3PH - - -
35 FLT35-3PH - - -
GEN-2007-062 Modification | Definitive Interconnection System Impact Re-Study | Southwest Power Pool
Cont.
No.
Cont. Name
1
6
W
P
1
7
S
P
2
5
S
P
36 FLT36-3PH - - -
37 FLT37-3PH - - -
38 FLT38-3PH - - -
39 FLT39-3PH - - -
40 FLT40-PO - - -
41 FLT41-PO - - -
42 FLT42-3PH YES YES YES1
43 FLT43-3PH YES YES YES
1
44 FLT44-3PH YES YES YES
1
45 FLT45-3PH YES YES YES
1
46 FLT46-3PH YES YES YES
1
47 FLT47-3PH YES YES YES
1
48 FLT48-3PH YES YES YES
1
49 FLT49-3PH YES YES YES
1
50 FLT50-3PH - - -
51 FLT51-3PH - - -
52 FLT52-3PH - - -
53 FLT53-SB YES YES YES
1
54 FLT54-SB YES YES YES
1
55 FLT55-PO YES YES YES
1
56 FLT56-PO - - -
57 FLT57-3PH YES YES YES
1
58
FLT58-3PH
2025SP Only

FLT60-3PH
2025SP Only
- - YES
1
61
FLT61-SB
2025SP Only
- -
YES
1
62
FLT62-PO
2025SP Only
-  - YES
1
63 FLT63-3PH - - -
64 FLT64-3PH - - -
65 FLT65-3PH - - -
66 FLT66-3PH - - -
67 FLT67-3PH - - -
68 FLT68-3PH - - -
69 FLT69-3PH - - -
70 FLT70-3PH - - -
71 FLT71-3PH - - -
72 FLT72-3PH - - -
1 Machine power kept at P=200 MW and reactive power set to Q=40 Mvar at Bus #584893 (Other-Queued Proj. GEN-2015-048)
GEN-2007-062 Modification | Definitive Interconnection System Impact Re-Study | Southwest Power Pool
Cont.
No.
Cont. Name
1
6
W
P
1
7
S
P
2
5
S
P
73 FLT73-3PH - - -
74 FLT74-3PH - - -
75 FLT75-3PH - - -
76 FLT76-3PH - - -
77 FLT77-3PH - - -
78 FLT78-3PH - - -
79 FLT79-3PH - - -
80 FLT80-3PH - - -
81 FLT81-SB - - -
82 FLT82-SB - - -
83 FLT83-SB - - -
84 FLT84-SB - - -
85 FLT85-SB - - -
86 FLT86-SB - - -
87 FLT87-SB - - -
88 FLT88-SB - - -
89 FLT89-SB - - -
90 FLT90-3PH YES YES YES
1
91 FLT91-3PH YES YES YES
1
92 FLT92-3PH YES YES YES
1
93 FLT93-3PH YES YES YES
1
94 FLT94-3PH YES YES YES
1
95 FLT95-3PH YES YES YES
1
96 FLT96-3PH YES YES YES
1
Considering the results in the table above, stability analysis thus concluded that GEN-2007-062
is expected to successfully ride-through all contingencies specified by SPP.  Additionally, the
project wind farm was found to stay connected during the contingencies that were studied and,